

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: July 7, 2021

PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:

Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director
and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 4

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 4 - Enhance El Paso's Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational Environments

SUBGOAL: 4.1 – Deliver bond projects impacting quality of life across the city in a timely, efficient manner

SUBJECT:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1349 Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) to ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC for Base Bid I: \$1,706,980.75 and Additive Alternate I: \$2,630,221.03 for an estimated award of \$ 4,337,201.78.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:

The project consists of the addition of a dog park and one soccer field addition to the existing park. The improvements lie between Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park (formerly known as Northeast Regional Park) located at 11270 McCombs Drive and Redstone Park and includes minor modifications to Redstone Park to accommodate the improvements.

SELECTION SUMMARY:

Solicitation was advertised on June 15, 2021 and June 22, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on June 15, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on June 17, 2021. There were a total of seventy-two (72) viewers online; four (4) bids were received; three (3) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:

N/A

PROTEST

No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:

N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Amount: \$ 4,337,201.78

Funding Source: 2012 Quality of Life Bond, Parkland Dedication and Texas Wildlife Grant

Account: 190-4800-29010-580270-PCP13PRKA21

190-4800-29010-580270-PCP13PRKA22

190-4800-29010-580270-PCP13PRKA23A

451-2670-51440-580270-GS51170033

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

Michael J. Vonasek

For

Michael J. Vonasek, P.E.

Assistant Director of Construction

Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **July 7, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 4 – Enhance El Paso’s Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational Environments

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 4.1 - Deliver bond projects impacting quality of life across the city in a timely, efficient manner

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1349 Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) to ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC for an estimated award of \$ 4,337,201.78. The project consists of the addition of a dog park and one soccer field addition to the existing park. The improvements lie between Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park (formerly known as Northeast Regional Park).

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid and Additive Alternate 1
Initial Term:	360 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$ 1,706,980.75
Additive Alternate I:	\$ 2,630,221.03
Total Estimated Award:	\$ 4,337,201.78
Funding Source:	2012 Quality of Life Bond, Parkland Dedication and Texas Wildlife Grant
Account:	190-4800-29010-580270-PCP13PRKA21 190-4800-29010-580270-PCP13PRKA22 190-4800-29010-580270-PCP13PRKA23A 451-2670-51440-580270-GS51170033
District(s):	4

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to ALLEN CONCRETE, LLC, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

2021-1349 Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)
Bid Tab Summary

No.	Bidder Name	Base Bid and Mobilization	Additive Alternate 1	Sum Total Base Bid I & Additive Alternate I
1	Allen Concrete, LLC	\$ 1,706,980.75	\$ 2,630,221.03	\$ 4,337,201.78
2	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$ 1,499,548.14	\$ 2,976,298.99	\$ 4,475,847.13
3	Pride General Contractors, LLC	\$ 1,971,156.59	\$ 3,276,647.51	\$ 5,247,804.10
4	Perikin Enterprises, LLC	\$ 463,249,755.23	\$ 4,535,622.65	\$ 467,785,377.88



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Provide and Implement Approved Traffic Control Plan	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 6,261.63	\$ 6,261.63 Contractor's Price: \$6,263.63
2	1	LS	Provide and Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 6,913.88	\$ 6,913.88
3	1	LS	Provide and Implement Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 27,759.93	\$ 27,759.93
4	1	LS	Provide and Implement Earthwork & Grading (Including Over- Excavation & Swales)	\$ 67,138.00	\$ 67,138.00	\$ 34,155.00	\$ 34,155.00	\$ 55,832.94	\$ 55,832.94
5	6,000	CY	Provide and Implement Soil Export	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 9.91	\$ 59,460.00 Contractor's Price: \$59,476.74
6	1	LS	Provide and Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 47,965.11	\$ 47,965.11
7	1	LS	Electrical & Lighting Improvements	\$ 400,736.00	\$ 400,736.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 102,899.58	\$ 102,899.58
8	5,389	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Desert Tan or Rainbow Screenings with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.06	\$ 5,712.34	\$ 0.96	\$ 5,173.44	\$ 1.47	\$ 7,921.83 Contractor's Price: \$7,926.84
9	5,110	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.06	\$ 5,416.60	\$ 1.04	\$ 5,314.40	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,176.00 Contractor's Price: \$8,170.06
10	14,880	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 4.50	\$ 66,960.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 79,310.40	\$ 5.76	\$ 85,708.80 Contractor's Price: \$85,646.51
11	2,860	LF	Provide and Install Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 9.50	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 47,190.00	\$ 16.63	\$ 47,561.80 Contractor's Price: \$47,555.81
12	1	EA	Provide and Install 12ft Long 5ft Wide Pre-fabricated Bridge	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 10,175.17	\$ 10,175.17



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
13	2	EA	Provide and Install Park Name & Rules Sign	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 955.80	\$ 1,911.60	\$ 1,534.88	\$ 3,069.76 Contractor's Price: \$3,069.77
14	1	EA	Provide and Install Dog Park Rule Sign	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 1,073.80	\$ 447.67	\$ 447.67
15	3	EA	Provide and Install Dog Park Signs (Small, Big, & Dangerous Dogs)	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 511.63	\$ 1,534.89 Contractor's Price: \$1,534.88
16	3,761	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 66.00	\$ 248,226.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 227,540.50	\$ 60.12	\$ 226,111.32 Contractor's Price: \$226,097.31
17	24	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft. wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 985.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 562.79	\$ 13,506.96 Contractor's Price: \$13,506.93
18	235	PR	Provide and Install Garden Rock Wall	\$ 150.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 226.60	\$ 53,251.00	\$ 191.86	\$ 45,087.10 Contractor's Price: \$45,087.21
19	1,270	LF	Provide and Install Garden Rock Wall Footing	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 15,367.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 19,494.50 Contractor's Price: \$19,493.02
20	3	EA	Provide and Install Pet Waste Station	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 537.21	\$ 1,611.63
21	1	LS	Provide and Install Drinking Fountain	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 191.86	\$ 191.86 Contractor's Price: \$7,215.55
22	3	EA	Provide and Install Bench	\$ 2,546.00	\$ 7,638.00	\$ 2,607.00	\$ 7,821.00	\$ 15.35	\$ 46.05 Contractor's Price: \$19,493.02
23	3	EA	Provide and Install Trash Receptacle	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 537.21	\$ 1,611.63
24	6	EA	Provide and Install Backstop Net for Field	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 7,215.55	\$ 43,293.30 Contractor's Price: \$7,215.55
25	3	EA	Provide and Install Solar Light	\$ 17,613.00	\$ 52,839.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 1,259.88	\$ 3,779.64 Contractor's Price: \$3,779.65
26	181,789	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.00	\$ 181,789.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 218,146.80	\$ 2,516.57	\$ 457,484,743.73 Contractor's Price: \$7,549.71
27	20	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,481.40	\$ 49,628.00 Contractor's Price: \$14,888.37

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: ___6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
28	250	SY	Provide and Install 6" Concrete Flume	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 22,825.00	\$ 18,065.98	\$ 4,516,495.00
									Contractor's Price: \$54,197.93
29	4	EA	Provide and Install 5ft Covered Flume Structure	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 7.68
									Contractor's Price: \$348,781.20
30	1	EA	Provide and Install Drop Inlet Type III - 3 Gate	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 537.21	\$ 537.21
									Contractor's Price: \$10,744.19
31	40	PR	12" Mortared Rock Rip-Rap	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 80.58	\$ 3,223.20
									Contractor's Price: \$20,145.35
32	207	LF	Provide and Install Storm System (42" Pipe)	\$ 165.00	\$ 34,155.00	\$ 141.60	\$ 29,311.20	\$ 959.30	\$ 198,575.10
									Contractor's Price: \$3,837.21
33	1	EA	Provide and Install Manhole (72")	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 3,217.78	\$ 3,217.78
34	1	EA	Provide and Install Wing-wall Structure (42" Pipe)	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 153.49	\$ 153.49
									Contractor's Price: \$6,139.53
35	1	EA	Provide and Install 10' Depth Gauges	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,363.00	\$ 3,363.00	\$ 124.36	\$ 124.36
									Contractor's Price: \$25,743.34
36	80	LF	Provide and Install Fencing - Chain Link 4ft high	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 791.40	\$ 63,312.00
									Contractor's Price: \$791.40
37	1	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5ft Opening x 4ft High	\$ 866.00	\$ 866.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 27,394.67	\$ 27,394.67
38	1	LS	Provide and Install New Irrigation System	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 185,745.00	\$ 185,745.00	\$ 6,087.71	\$ 6,087.71
39	2	EA	Provide and Install Pre-Fabricated Building for IT/Irrigation and Electrical Equipment	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 51.16	\$ 102.32
									Contractor's Price: \$4,093.02

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
40	Left Blank Intentionally								
Sum Total – Base Bid (Items 1-40)				\$	1,646,075.94	\$	1,459,548.14	\$	463,180,025.23
				Contractor's Price: \$1,491,948.46					
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$	60,904.81	\$	40,000.00	\$	69,730.00
Sum Total (Base Bid and Mobilization)				\$	1,706,980.75	\$	1,499,548.14	\$	463,249,755.23
						Contractor's Price: \$1,561,678.84			
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 1									
1	1	LS	Provide and Install Electrical & Lighting Improvements	\$ 156,965.00	\$ 156,965.00	\$ 371,761.60	\$ 371,761.60	\$ 308,682.84	\$ 308,682.84
2	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Fill	\$ 11,561.00	\$ 11,561.00	\$ 106,480.00	\$ 106,480.00	\$ 37,049.34	\$ 37,049.34
3	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Waste	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 51,247.35	\$ 51,247.35	\$ 22,146.03	\$ 22,146.03
4	5,480	SY	Provide and Install 2" HMAC/5" Base Coarse/8" Scarified	\$ 24.50	\$ 134,260.00	\$ 20.02	\$ 109,709.60	\$ 24.66	\$ 135,136.80
						Contractor's Price: \$109,706.60		Contractor's Price: \$135,134.02	
5	135	SY	Provide and Install Concrete Speed Table	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 30.53	\$ 4,121.55
						Contractor's Price: \$4,121.66			
6	582	LF	Provide and Install 6" Standard Curb	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,693.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 7,042.20	\$ 14.09	\$ 8,200.38
						Contractor's Price: \$7,042.50		Contractor's Price: \$8,201.04	
7	736	SY	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete – 7" Depth	\$ 77.25	\$ 56,856.00	\$ 6.27	\$ 4,614.72	\$ 62.24	\$ 45,808.64
						Contractor's Price: \$45,805.60			
8	6	EA	Provide and Install ADA Ramp	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1,174.26	\$ 7,045.56
						Contractor's Price: \$7,045.57			

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
9	7	EA	Provide and Install Pavement Marking (ADA Wheelchair Symbol)	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 247.80	\$ 1,734.60	\$ 276.54	\$ 1,935.78
									Contractor's Price: \$1,935.77
10	6	EA	Provide and Install Pavement Marking (ADA Access Aisle)	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 613.60	\$ 3,681.60	\$ 442.47	\$ 2,654.82
									Contractor's Price: \$2,654.84
11	2,240	LF	Provide and Install 4" Pavement Striping	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 2,643.20	\$ 3.16	\$ 7,078.40
									Contractor's Price: \$7,075.63
12	7	EA	Provide and Install Handicap Signage	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 365.80	\$ 2,560.60	\$ 322.92	\$ 2,260.44
									Contractor's Price: 2,260.45
13	70	PR	Provide and Install 12" Mortared Rock Rip-Rap	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 146.78	\$ 10,274.60
									Contractor's Price: \$10,274.79
14	30	SY	Provide and Install 6" Concrete Rip-Rap	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 70.46	\$ 2,113.80
									Contractor's Price: \$2,113.67
15	130	SY	Provide and Install 6" Reinforced Concrete Flume	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 82.20	\$ 10,686.00
									Contractor's Price: \$10,685.78
16	2	EA	Provide and Install 5.0' Covered Flume Structure	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 884.94	\$ 1,769.88
									Contractor's Price: \$ 1,769.87
17	270	LF	Provide and Install 18" SantiTiteHP Pipe	\$ 89.00	\$ 24,030.00	\$ 70.80	\$ 19,116.00	\$ 37.17	\$ 10,035.90
									Contractor's Price: \$10,034.65
18	9	EA	Provide and Install Safety End Treatment	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 23,364.00	\$ 324.71	\$ 2,922.39
									Contractor's Price: \$2,922.36
19	1	EA	Provide and Install 10' Pond Depth Gauge	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,363.00	\$ 3,363.00	\$ 2,949.79	\$ 2,949.79
20	1	EA	Provide & Implement Additional Stormwater Pollution Prevention	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,697.05	\$ 4,697.05



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
21	1	LS	Provide & Implement Additional Traffic Control	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 3,757.64	\$ 3,757.64
22	1	LS	Provide & Implement Additional Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,698.47	\$ 17,698.47
23	1	LS	Provide Soil Export	\$ 74,906.00	\$ 74,906.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,799.16	\$ 11,799.16
24	1	LS	Provide & Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 75,833.81	\$ 75,833.81
25	2,270	LF	Provide and Install 6" Curb and Gutter	\$ 13.50	\$ 30,645.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 31,212.50	\$ 17.61	\$ 39,974.70
									Contractor's Price: \$39,983.61
26	582	LF	Provide and Install 6" Standard Curb	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,693.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 6,722.10	\$ 14.09	\$ 8,200.38
									Contractor's Price: \$8,201.04
27	15	EA	Provide and Install Concrete Parking Stop	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 141.60	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 217.29	\$ 3,259.35
									Contractor's Price: \$3,258.58
28	40	LF	Provide and Install 18" High Rock Wall with Footing & Concrete Cap	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 84.71	\$ 3,388.40
									Contractor's Price: \$3,388.45
29	19,905	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Desert Tan or Rainbow Screenings with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.06	\$ 21,099.30	\$ 0.90	\$ 17,914.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 26,871.75
									Contractor's Price: \$26,879.73
30	21,310	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Grey Stabilized Screenings.	\$ 1.06	\$ 22,588.60	\$ 0.81	\$ 17,261.10	\$ 1.23	\$ 26,211.30
									Contractor's Price: \$26,274.69
31	19,295	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.06	\$ 20,452.70	\$ 1.04	\$ 20,066.80	\$ 1.35	\$ 26,048.25
									Contractor's Price: \$26,055.98
32	94,770	SF	Provide and Install 2"-4" Antique Grey Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.10	\$ 104,247.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 84,345.30	\$ 1.43	\$ 135,521.10
									Contractor's Price: \$135,767.42
33	8,840	SF	Provide and Install Engineered Wood Fiber 4" Depth	\$ 1.05	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 9,016.80	\$ 1.12	\$ 9,900.80
									Contractor's Price: \$9,861.45

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: ___6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
34	6,298	SF	Provide and Install Engineered Wood Fiber 12" Depth	\$ 3.16	\$ 19,901.68	\$ 3.16	\$ 19,901.68	\$ 3.36	\$ 21,161.28
									Contractor's Price: \$21,151.13
35	1,040	SF	Provide and Install Synthetic Turf over Fall Surface and Sub Base	\$ 38.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 34,008.00	\$ 37.69	\$ 39,197.60
					Contractor's Price: \$38,520.00				Contractor's Price: \$39,201.50
36	6,659	SF	Provide and Install Poured-In- Place Playground Surfacing over Concrete Sub Base	\$ 31.00	\$ 206,429.00	\$ 30.52	\$ 203,232.68	\$ 24.34	\$ 162,080.06
									Contractor's Price: \$162,096.33
37	511	SF	Provide and Install 12" Min. Depth Sand Area	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,660.75	\$ 13.08	\$ 6,683.88	\$ 5.87	\$ 2,999.57
									Contractor's Price: \$3,000.74
38	44	LF	Provide and Install 24" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 23.49	\$ 1,033.56
									Contractor's Price: \$1,033.35
39	17,500	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 4.50	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 93,275.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 92,400.00
									Contractor's Price: \$92,473.10
40	1,120	SF	Provide and Install Bomanite Sandstone Finished Concrete 4" Depth	\$ 13.50	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 15,780.80
									Contractor's Price: \$15,782.08
41	8,210	SF	Provide and Install Salt Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 7.50	\$ 61,575.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 54,186.00	\$ 6.46	\$ 53,036.60
									Contractor's Price: \$53,023.78
42	1,953	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 70.00	\$ 136,710.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 118,156.50	\$ 55.19	\$ 107,786.07
									Contractor's Price: \$107,785.65
43	2,000	LF	Provide and Install 8" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 9.50	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 28,180.00
									Contractor's Price: \$28,182.28
44	8	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 645.84	\$ 5,166.72
									Contractor's Price: \$5,166.75
45	4	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 8 ft. ht.	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 698.69	\$ 2,794.76
									Contractor's Price: \$2,794.74

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: ___6/30/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
46	733	LF	Provide and Install 4ft ht. Rockwall with Wrought Iron Fence (2'+2')	\$ 112.00	\$ 82,096.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 88,693.00	\$ 73.39	\$ 53,794.87
									Contractor's Price: \$53,795.86
47	2	EA	Provide and Install Wrought Iron Double Gates (2-5') - 10 ft wide 4 ft. ht. and components	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 863.50	\$ 1,727.00	\$ 6,637.02	\$ 13,274.04
48	2	EA	Provide and Install Wrought Iron Double Gates (2-6') - 12 ft wide 4 ft. ht.	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 986.70	\$ 1,973.40	\$ 8,111.92	\$ 16,223.84
									Contractor's Price: \$16,223.83
49	1	EA	Provide and Install Drinking Fountain	\$ 7,167.00	\$ 7,167.00	\$ 6,206.20	\$ 6,206.20	\$ 6,625.18	\$ 6,625.18
50	4	EA	Provide and Install Bench	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 11,548.00	\$ 2,587.20	\$ 10,348.80	\$ 1,156.65	\$ 4,626.60
									Contractor's Price: \$2,887.00
									Contractor's Price: \$4,626.59
51	1	EA	Provide and Install Trash Receptacle	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,310.36	\$ 2,310.36
52	9	EA	Provide and Install Backstop Net for Field (65 ft. Length)	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 30,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 2,278.07	\$ 20,502.63
									Contractor's Price: \$20,502.61
53	6	EA	Provide and Install Distance Marker	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 896.50	\$ 5,379.00	\$ 663.70	\$ 3,982.20
									Contractor's Price: \$3,982.23
54	1	EA	Provide and Install ADA Compliant 3 Seats Picnic Table and Metal Canopy	\$ 16,352.00	\$ 16,352.00	\$ 14,158.10	\$ 14,158.10	\$ 15,113.92	\$ 15,113.92
55	3	EA	Provide and Install 30'x30' Metal Canopy for Playground	\$ 59,191.00	\$ 177,573.00	\$ 58,620.10	\$ 175,860.30	\$ 62,577.57	\$ 187,732.71
									Contractor's Price: \$187,732.72
56	1	EA	Provide and Install Saddle Spinner Play Piece	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 1,513.60	\$ 1,513.60	\$ 1,616.66	\$ 1,616.66
57	1	EA	Provide and Install Oodle Swing Play Piece	\$ 9,305.00	\$ 9,305.00	\$ 8,066.30	\$ 8,066.30	\$ 8,610.13	\$ 8,610.13
58	1	EA	Provide and Install Omnisping Spinner Play Piece	\$ 12,652.00	\$ 12,652.00	\$ 12,038.40	\$ 12,038.40	\$ 12,850.97	\$ 12,850.97

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: ___6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
59	1	EA	Provide and Install Friendship Swing Play Piece	\$ 5,493.00	\$ 5,493.00	\$ 4,755.30	\$ 4,755.30	\$ 5,077.35	\$ 5,077.35
60	1	EA	Provide and Install Geoplex Climbing Wall Play 3 Pieces	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 8,279.42	\$ 8,279.42
61	1	EA	Provide and Install 4 Bay Swing Set Play Piece	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 11,187.00	\$ 9,686.60	\$ 9,686.60	\$ 10,339.51	\$ 10,339.51
62	1	EA	Provide and Install Zipkrooz With Assisted Additional Bay Play Piece	\$ 37,705.00	\$ 37,705.00	\$ 32,644.70	\$ 32,644.70	\$ 34,849.01	\$ 34,849.01
63	1	EA	Provide and Install Playbooster Play Structure	\$ 180,460.00	\$ 180,460.00	\$ 163,683.30	\$ 163,683.30	\$ 1,747,333.06	\$ 1,747,333.06
64	1	EA	Provide and Install 2 Bay Toddler Swing Set Play Piece	\$ 3,041.00	\$ 3,041.00	\$ 2,633.40	\$ 2,633.40	\$ 2,811.04	\$ 2,811.04
65	1	EA	Provide and Install Elevated Sand Table Play Piece	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 4,405.50	\$ 4,405.50	\$ 4,699.98	\$ 4,699.98
66	1	EA	Provide and Install Accessible Superscoop Play Piece	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 1,448.70	\$ 1,448.70	\$ 1,546.63	\$ 1,546.63
67	3	EA	Provide and Install Cozy Domes Play Piece	\$ 8,816.00	\$ 26,448.00	\$ 7,631.80	\$ 22,895.40	\$ 8,147.77	\$ 24,443.31 Contractor's Price: \$24,443.30
68	1	EA	Provide and Install Roller Table Play Piece	\$ 20,003.00	\$ 20,003.00	\$ 17,319.50	\$ 17,319.50	\$ 18,488.61	\$ 18,488.61
69	1	EA	Provide and Install Bobble Rider Play Piece	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 1,773.20	\$ 1,773.20	\$ 1,893.34	\$ 1,893.34
70	1	EA	Provide and Install Six Piece Rhapsody Instruments	\$ 34,143.00	\$ 34,143.00 Contractor's Price: \$35,143.30	\$ 30,427.10	\$ 30,427.10	\$ 32,480.96	\$ 32,480.96
71	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Hand Cycler	\$ 5,659.00	\$ 5,659.00	\$ 4,900.50	\$ 4,900.50	\$ 5,231.04	\$ 5,231.04

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
72	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Tai Chi Wheels	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 4,379.10	\$ 4,379.10	\$ 4,569.64	\$ 4,569.64
73	6	EA	Provide and Install Removable Bollards	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,281.50	\$ 7,689.00	\$ 1,523.91	\$ 9,143.46
74	7	EA	Provide and Install Handicap Parking Sign	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 410.99	\$ 2,876.93
									Contractor's Price: \$2,876.94
75	228,862	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.00	\$ 228,862.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 272,345.78	\$ 1.76	\$ 402,797.12
									Contractor's Price: \$403,115.78
76	168	EA	Provide and Install Shrubs, 5 Gal.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 41.10	\$ 6,904.80
									Contractor's Price: \$6,904.66
77	132	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 330.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 516.68	\$ 68,201.76
									Contractor's Price: \$68,201.11
78	1	EA	Provide and Install 4" Irrigation Meter	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 2,172.38	\$ 2,172.38
79	1	LS	Provide and Install New Irrigation System	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 228,720.85	\$ 228,720.85
80	1	LS	Provide and Install Plumbing for Water Fountain	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 5,604.60	\$ 5,604.60
81	1	LS	Provide and Install Plumbing for Pre-Fabricated Restroom	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 12,241.62	\$ 12,241.62
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 1 (Items 1-81)				\$	2,630,221.03	\$	2,976,298.99	\$	4,535,622.65
					Contractor's Price \$2,631,221.03				Contractor's Price \$2,963,702.17

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: ___6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 2									
1	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 13,108.20	\$ 13,108.20
2	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	1	LS	Provide and Install Electrical & Lighting Improvements	\$ 1,365,000.00	\$ 1,365,000.00	\$ 1,834,115.75	\$ 1,834,115.75 Contractor's Price: \$1,83,115.75	\$ 1,530,819.00	\$ 1,530,819.00
4	1	LS	Provide Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Fill	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 70,180.00	\$ 70,180.00	\$ 16,958.42	\$ 16,958.42
5	1	LS	Provide Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Waste	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,920.70	\$ 25,920.70
6	30	LF	Provide and Install Storm Drainage Improvements - 12" SantiTiteHP Pipe	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 153.40	\$ 4,602.00	\$ 40.74	\$ 1,222.20
7	2	EA	Provide and Install Storm Drainage Improvements - Safety End Treatment	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 578.13	\$ 1,156.26
8	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	1	LS	Provide Soil Export	\$ 6,564.00	\$ 6,564.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 16,059.11	\$ 16,059.11
10	1	LS	Provide and Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 31,600.00
11	15,805	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Desert Tan or Rainbow Screenings with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.11	\$ 17,543.55	\$ 1.04	\$ 16,437.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 18,175.75
12	200	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.11	\$ 222.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 250.00
13	11,540	SF	Provide and Install Engineered Wood Fiber, 12" Depth	\$ 3.62	\$ 41,774.80	\$ 3.10	\$ 35,774.00	\$ 2.86	\$ 33,004.40
14	5,720	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete 4" Depth	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 30,487.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 25,740.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: ___6/30/2021___



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
15	5,050	SF	Provide and Install Bomanite Sandscap Finished Concrete 4" Depth	\$ 13.50	\$ 68,175.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,550.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 63,125.00
16	1,860	SF	Provide and Install Salt Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 12,276.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,230.00
17	1,660	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 66.00	\$ 109,560.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 100,430.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 79,680.00 Contractor's Price: \$78,020.00
18	1,750	LF	Provide and Install 8" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 9.50	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,750.00
19	4	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	2	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 10 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	1	EA	Provide and Install ADA Compliant 3 Seats Picnic Table and Metal Canopy	\$ 15,573.00	\$ 15,573.00	\$ 14,884.10	\$ 14,884.10	\$ 13,531.00	\$ 13,531.00
22	1	EA	Provide and Install 4 Seats Picnic Table and Metal Canopy	\$ 15,976.00	\$ 15,976.00	\$ 15,177.80	\$ 15,177.80	\$ 13,798.00	\$ 13,798.00
23	6	EA	Provide and Install Aluminum Bleachers with Galvanized Steel Chain Link Guardrail	\$ 9,261.00	\$ 55,566.00	\$ 7,892.50	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 43,050.00
24	3	EA	Provide and Install Trash Receptacle	\$ 2,887.00	\$ 8,661.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 2,343.00	\$ 1,967.00	\$ 5,901.00
25	32	EA	Provide and Install Shrubs, 5 Gal.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00
26	76	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 330.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 31,920.00
27	210,090	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.04	\$ 218,493.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 252,108.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 315,135.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
28	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Additions	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 148,815.00	\$ 148,815.00	\$ 143.80	\$ 143.80
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 2 (Items 1-28)				\$ 2,229,366.95		\$ 2,726,591.45		\$ 2,323,297.84 Contractor's Price:\$2,321,637.84	
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 3									
1	1	LS	Provide and Install Pre-Fabricated Restroom Building and Foundation	\$ 230,771.00	\$ 230,771.00	\$ 147,150.00	\$ 147,150.00	\$ 261,758.54	\$ 261,758.54
2	775	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 1.73	\$ 1,340.75	\$ 1.56	\$ 1,209.00 Contractor's Price: \$1,208.71
3	400	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.33	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 2,244.00 Contractor's Price: \$2,245.87
4	40	LF	Provide and Install 18" High Rock Wall with Footing & Concrete Cap	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90.01	\$ 3,600.40 Contractor's Price: \$3,600.38
5	1	EA	Provide and Install Drinking Fountain	\$ 6,826.00	\$ 6,826.00	\$ 6,206.20	\$ 6,206.20	\$ 7,039.55	\$ 7,039.55
6	1	LS	Provide and Install Electrical to supply Pre-Fabricated Restroom	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 32,492.74	\$ 32,492.74
7	1	LS	Provide and Install Plumbing improvements to supply Pre- Fabricated Restroom	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 21,861.71	\$ 21,861.71 Contractor's Price: \$21,816.71
8	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Approved Traffic Control	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 3,119.26	\$ 3,119.26
9	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Additions	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 1,160.37	\$ 1,160.37
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 3 (Items 1-9)				\$ 334,314.50		\$ 245,089.95		\$ 334,485.57 Contractor's Price:\$334,442.13	
				Contractor's Price: \$334,064.50					

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 4									
1	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Elliptical	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,584.00	\$ 12,584.00	\$ 17,267.16	\$ 17,267.16
2	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Pull- Up Dip	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 3,998.00	\$ 3,796.10	\$ 3,796.10	\$ 5,209.20	\$ 5,209.20
3	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Chest/Back Press	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 8,938.60	\$ 8,938.60	\$ 12,265.50	\$ 12,265.50
4	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Balance Steps	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 4,469.30	\$ 4,469.30	\$ 6,132.76	\$ 6,132.76
5	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Squat Press	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 8,938.60	\$ 8,938.60	\$ 12,265.50	\$ 12,265.50
6	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat AB Crunch/Leg Lift	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,690.50	\$ 3,690.50	\$ 5,063.93	\$ 5,063.93
7	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Cardio Stepper	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,161.70	\$ 11,161.70	\$ 15,316.31	\$ 15,316.31
8	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Plyometrics	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 4,708.00	\$ 4,469.30	\$ 4,469.30	\$ 6,132.74	\$ 6,132.74
9	1	EA	Provide and Install Fitcore Globed Grasp Overhead	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 6,905.80	\$ 6,905.80	\$ 9,474.12	\$ 9,474.12
10	1	EA	Provide and Install Angled Overhead Ladder	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 12,140.97	\$ 12,140.97
11	1	EA	Provide and Install Fitcore Wheel Bridge Overhead	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 5,801.40	\$ 5,801.40	\$ 7,959.08	\$ 7,959.08
12	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Approved Traffic Control	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 2,414.99	\$ 2,414.99
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 4 (Items 1-12)				\$	87,724.00	\$	81,373.30	\$	111,642.26
									Contractor's Price: \$111,642.25



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 5									
1	1	LS	Provide Earthwork and Grading	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 38,036.14	\$ 38,036.14
2	1	LS	Provide and Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 11,511.10	\$ 11,511.10
3	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Traffic Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 6,023.25	\$ 6,023.25
4	7,675	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.11	\$ 8,519.25	\$ 1.04	\$ 7,982.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 12,817.25 Contractor's Price: \$12,841.23
5	7,205	SF	Provide and Install 2"-4" Antique Grey Rock Mulch, 4" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.16	\$ 8,357.80	\$ 0.95	\$ 6,844.75	\$ 1.61	\$ 11,600.05 Contractor's Price: \$11,572.67
6	215	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 66.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 13,007.50	\$ 62.81	\$ 13,504.15 Contractor's Price: \$13,525.54
7	343	LF	Provide and Install 8" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,258.50	\$ 13.20	\$ 4,527.60	\$ 17.40	\$ 5,968.20 Contractor's Price: \$5,968.37
8	2	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 6.02	\$ 12.04 Contractor's Price: \$12.05
9	4	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 15 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1,606.20	\$ 6,424.80
10	2	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 8 ft. ht.	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 803.10	\$ 1,606.20
11	27	EA	Provide and Install Shrubs, 5 Gal.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 46.85	\$ 1,264.95 Contractor's Price: \$1,264.88
12	9	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 562.17	\$ 5,059.53
13	9,040	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.04	\$ 9,401.60	\$ 1.53	\$ 13,831.20	\$ 2.01	\$ 18,170.40 Contractor's Price: \$18,150.06

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)										BID NO: 2021-1349	
BID DATE: June 30, 2021										DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement	
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
14	9,040	LS	Remove and Relocate Existing Rock at Skate Park	\$ 1.65	\$ 14,916.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 13,017.60	\$ 2.01	\$ 18,170.40	Contractor's Price: \$18,150.06	
15	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Additions	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 19,755.00	\$ 19,755.00	\$ 37,650.66	\$ 37,650.66		
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 5 (Items 1-15)				\$	134,843.15	\$	108,072.65	\$	187,819.12	Contractor's Price: \$187,796.52	
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 6											
1	1	LS	Provide and Install New Prefabricated Office/Maintenance Building	\$ 562,240.00	\$ 562,240.00	\$ 523,200.00	\$ 523,200.00	\$ 608,181.18	\$ 608,181.18		
2	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Fill	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,117.01	\$ 13,117.01		
3	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Waste	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 18,172.21	\$ 18,172.21		
4	15	PR	Standard Rockwall	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 208.23	\$ 3,123.45	Contractor's Price 3,123.44	
5	100	LF	Standard Rockwall Footing	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 2,380.00	Contractor's Price 2,379.77	
6	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Stormwater Pollution Prevention	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 1,784.82	\$ 1,784.82		
7	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Approved Traffic Control	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 2,379.77	\$ 2,379.77		
8	1	LS	Provide Selective Demolition	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 594.94	\$ 594.94		
9	1	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 5.35		



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)				BID NO: 2021-1349					
BID DATE: June 30, 2021				DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement					
				Allen Concrete, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 4		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 4		Perikin Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 3 of 4	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
10	1	LS	Provide Electrical Improvements to supply Office/Maintenance Building	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 69,465.35	\$ 69,465.35
11	1,099	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,648.50	\$ 1.04	\$ 1,142.96	\$ 2.97	\$ 3,264.03 Contractor's Price \$3,269.20
12	1	LS	Provide Plumbing Improvements to supply Office/Maintenance Building	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 33,205.19	\$ 33,205.19
13	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Revisions	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,403.06	\$ 3,403.06
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 6 (Items 1-13)				\$ 600,384.50		\$ 604,810.46		\$ 759,076.36	
				Contractor's Price \$600,364.50				Contractor's Price: \$759,081.29	
Amendments Acknowledged				Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: __6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Provide and Implement Approved Traffic Control Plan	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00				
2	1	LS	Provide and Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00				
3	1	LS	Provide and Implement Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 8,712.00				
4	1	LS	Provide and Implement Earthwork & Grading (Including Over- Excavation & Swales)	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00				
5	6,000	CY	Provide and Implement Soil Export	\$ 13.61	\$ 81,660.00				
6	1	LS	Provide and Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 9,801.00	\$ 9,801.00				
7	1	LS	Electrical & Lighting Improvements	\$ 471,900.00	\$ 471,900.00				
8	5,389	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Desert Tan or Rainbow Screenings with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.39	\$ 7,490.71				
9	5,110	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.51	\$ 7,716.10				
10	14,880	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 6.05	\$ 90,024.00				
11	2,860	LF	Provide and Install Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 14.52	\$ 41,527.20				
12	1	EA	Provide and Install 12ft Long 5ft Wide Pre-fabricated Bridge	\$ 31,460.00	\$ 31,460.00				



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO:** 2021-1349
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
13	2	EA	Provide and Install Park Name & Rules Sign	\$ 484.00	\$ 968.00				
14	1	EA	Provide and Install Dog Park Rule Sign	\$ 484.00	\$ 484.00				
15	3	EA	Provide and Install Dog Park Sign (Small, Bid & Dangerous Dogs)	\$ 484.00	\$ 1,452.00				
16	3,761	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 60.50	\$ 227,540.50				
17	24	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft. wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 605.00	\$ 14,520.00				
18	235	PR	Provide and Install Garden Rock Wall	\$ 242.00	\$ 56,870.00				
19	1,270	LF	Provide and Install Garden Rock Wall Footing	\$ 18.50	\$ 23,495.00 Contractor's Price \$23,050.50				
20	3	EA	Provide and Install Pet Waste Station	\$ 518.18	\$ 1,554.54				
21	1	LS	Provide and Install Drinking Fountain	\$ 12,875.91	\$ 12,875.91				
22	3	EA	Provide and Install Bench	\$ 2,868.00	\$ 8,604.00				
23	3	EA	Provide and Install Trash Receptacle	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 5,082.00				
24	6	EA	Provide and Install Backstop Net for Field	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 36,300.00				
25	3	EA	Provide and Install Solar Light	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 58,080.00				
26	181,789	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.19	\$ 216,328.91				
27	20	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 435.60	\$ 8,712.00				

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: ___6/30/2021_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
28	250	SY	Provide and Install 6" Concrete Flume	\$ 130.68	\$ 32,670.00				
29	4	EA	Provide and Install 5ft Covered Flume Structure	\$ 1,391.50	\$ 5,566.00				
30	1	EA	Provide and Install Drop Inlet Type III - 3 Gate	\$ 8,833.00	\$ 8,833.00				
31	40	PR	12" Mortared Rock Rip-Rap	\$ 217.80	\$ 8,712.00				
32	207	LF	Provide and Install Storm System (42" Pipe)	\$ 208.12	\$ 43,080.84				
33	1	EA	Provide and Install Manhole (72")	\$ 9,922.00	\$ 9,922.00				
34	1	EA	Provide and Install Wing-wall Structure (42" Pipe)	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00				
35	1	EA	Provide and Install 10' Depth Gauges	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00				
36	80	LF	Provide and Install Fencing - Chain Link 4ft high	\$ 30.25	\$ 2,420.00				
37	1	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates – 5ft Opening x 4ft High	\$ 665.50	\$ 665.50				
38	1	LS	Provide and Install New Irrigation System	\$ 212,960.00	\$ 212,960.00				
39	2	EA	Provide and Install Pre-Fabricated Building for IT/Irrigation and Electrical Equipment	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 15,730.00				



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)						BID NO: 2021-1349			
BID DATE: June 30, 2021						DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement			
						Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
40	Left Blank Intentionally								
Sum Total – Base Bid (Items 1-40)				\$ 1,913,757.21					
				Contractor's Price \$1,913,312.71					
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid)				\$ 57,399.38					
Sum Total (Base Bid and Mobilization)				\$ 1,971,156.59					
				Contractor's Price \$1,970,712.09					
1	1	LS	Provide and Install Electrical & Lighting Improvements	\$ 169,400.00	\$ 169,400.00				
2	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Fill	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 39,930.00				
3	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Waste	\$ 134,310.00	\$ 134,310.00				
4	5,480	SY	Provide and Install 2" HMAC/5" Base Coarse/8" Scarified	\$ 21.18	\$ 116,066.40				
5	135	SY	Provide and Install Concrete Speed Table	\$ 85.91	\$ 11,597.85				
6	582	LF	Provide and Install 6" Standard Curb	\$ 16.03	\$ 9,329.46				
7	736	SY	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete – 7" Depth	\$ 8.35	\$ 6,145.60				
8	6	EA	Provide and Install ADA Ramp	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 6,534.00				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
9	7	EA	Provide and Install Pavement Marking (ADA Wheelchair Symbol)	\$ 145.20	\$ 1,016.40				
10	6	EA	Provide and Install Pavement Marking (ADA Access Aisle)	\$ 242.00	\$ 1,452.00				
11	2,240	LF	Provide and Install 4" Pavement Striping	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,979.20				
12	7	EA	Provide and Install Handicap Signage	\$ 484.00	\$ 3,388.00				
13	70	PR	Provide and Install 12" Mortared Rock Rip-Rap	\$ 217.80	\$ 15,246.00				
14	30	SY	Provide and Install 6" Concrete Rip-Rap	\$ 130.68	\$ 3,920.40				
15	130	SY	Provide and Install 6" Reinforced Concrete Flume	\$ 130.68	\$ 16,988.40				
16	2	EA	Provide and Install 5.0' Covered Flume Structure	\$ 1,391.50	\$ 2,783.00				
17	270	LF	Provide and Install 18" SantiTiteHP Pipe	\$ 71.39	\$ 19,275.30				
18	9	EA	Provide and Install Safety End Treatment	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 35,937.00				
19	1	EA	Provide and Install 10' Pond Depth Gauge	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00				
20	1	EA	Provide & Implement Additional Stormwater Pollution Prevention	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
21	1	LS	Provide & Implement Additional Traffic Control	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 7,260.00				
22	1	LS	Provide & Implement Additional Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 1,452.00				
23	1	LS	Provide Soil Export	\$ 381,150.00	\$ 381,150.00				
24	1	LS	Provide & Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 11,495.00	\$ 11,495.00				
25	2,270	LF	Provide and Install 6" Curb and Gutter	\$ 15.73	\$ 35,707.10				
26	582	LF	Provide and Install 6" Standard Curb	\$ 14.52	\$ 8,450.64				
27	15	EA	Provide and Install Concrete Parking Stop	\$ 193.60	\$ 2,904.00				
28	40	LF	Provide and Install 18" High Rock Wall with Footing & Concrete Cap	\$ 314.60	\$ 12,584.00				
29	19,905	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Desert Tan or Rainbow Screenings with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.39	\$ 27,667.95				
30	21,310	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Grey Stabilized Screenings.	\$ 3.63	\$ 77,355.30				
31	19,295	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.46	\$ 28,170.70				
32	94,770	SF	Provide and Install 2"-4" Antique Grey Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.44	\$ 136,468.80				
33	8,840	SF	Provide and Install Engineered Wood Fiber 4" Depth	\$ 1.15	\$ 10,166.00				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
34	6,298	SF	Provide and Install Engineered Wood Fiber 12" Depth	\$ 3.46	\$ 21,791.08				
35	1,040	SF	Provide and Install Synthetic Turf over Fall Surface and Sub Base	\$ 34.12	\$ 35,484.80				
36	6,659	SF	Provide and Install Poured-In- Place Playground Surfacing over Concrete Sub Base	\$ 29.58	\$ 196,973.22				
37	511	SF	Provide and Install 12" Min. Depth Sand Area	\$ 3.33	\$ 1,701.63				
38	44	LF	Provide and Install 24" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 13.31	\$ 585.64				
39	17,500	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 5.14	\$ 89,950.00				
40	1,120	SF	Provide and Install Bomanite Sandstone Finished Concrete 4" Depth	\$ 10.89	\$ 12,196.80				
41	8,210	SF	Provide and Install Salt Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 6.66	\$ 54,678.60				
42	1,953	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 68.73	\$ 134,229.69				
43	2,000	LF	Provide and Install 8" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 14.52	\$ 29,040.00				
44	8	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 605.00	\$ 4,840.00				
45	4	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 8 ft. ht.	\$ 726.00	\$ 2,904.00				



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO:** 2021-1349
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
46	733	LF	Provide and Install 4ft ht. Rockwall with Wrought Iron Fence (2'+2')	\$ 84.70	\$ 62,085.10				
47	2	EA	Provide and Install Wrought Iron Double Gates (2-5') - 10 ft wide 4 ft. ht. and components	\$ 847.00	\$ 1,694.00				
48	2	EA	Provide and Install Wrought Iron Double Gates (2-6') - 12 ft wide 4 ft. ht.	\$ 943.80	\$ 1,887.60				
49	1	EA	Provide and Install Drinking Fountain	\$ 11,666.82	\$ 11,666.82				
50	4	EA	Provide and Install Bench	\$ 2,858.32	\$ 11,433.28				
51	1	EA	Provide and Install Trash Receptacle	\$ 1,808.95	\$ 1,808.95				
52	9	EA	Provide and Install Backstop Net for Field (65 ft. Length)	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 52,272.00				
53	6	EA	Provide and Install Distance Marker	\$ 726.00	\$ 4,356.00				
54	1	EA	Provide and Install ADA Compliant 3 Seats Picnic Table and Metal Canopy	\$ 15,573.91	\$ 15,573.91				
55	3	EA	Provide and Install 30'x30' Metal Canopy for Playground	\$ 64,482.11	\$ 193,446.33				
56	1	EA	Provide and Install Saddle Spinner Play Piece	\$ 1,665.87	\$ 1,665.87				
57	1	EA	Provide and Install Oodle Swing Play Piece	\$ 8,872.18	\$ 8,872.18				
58	1	EA	Provide and Install Omnisping Spinner Play Piece	\$ 13,242.08	\$ 13,242.08				



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
59	1	EA	Provide and Install Friendship Swing Play Piece	\$ 5,231.88	\$ 5,231.88				
60	1	EA	Provide and Install Geoplex Climbing Wall Play 3 Pieces	\$ 8,531.41	\$ 8,531.41				
61	1	EA	Provide and Install 4 Bay Swing Set Play Piece	\$ 10,654.20	\$ 10,654.20				
62	1	EA	Provide and Install Zipkrooz With Assisted Additional Bay Play Piece	\$ 35,909.63	\$ 35,909.63				
63	1	EA	Provide and Install Playbooster Play Structure	\$ 180,051.03	\$ 180,051.03				
64	1	EA	Provide and Install 2 Bay Toddler Swing Set Play Piece	\$ 2,896.59	\$ 2,896.59				
65	1	EA	Provide and Install Elevated Sand Table Play Piece	\$ 4,843.03	\$ 4,843.03				
66	1	EA	Provide and Install Accessible Superscoop Play Piece	\$ 1,593.70	\$ 1,593.70				
67	3	EA	Provide and Install Cozy Domes Play Piece	\$ 8,395.73	\$ 25,187.19				
68	1	EA	Provide and Install Roller Table Play Piece	\$ 19,051.30	\$ 19,051.30				
69	1	EA	Provide and Install Bobble Rider Play Piece	\$ 1,950.97	\$ 1,950.97				
70	1	EA	Provide and Install Six Piece Rhapsody Instruments	\$ 33,469.51	\$ 33,469.51				
71	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Hand Cycler	\$ 5,390.25	\$ 5,390.25				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)						BID NO: 2021-1349			
BID DATE: June 30, 2021						DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement			
						Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
72	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Tai Chi Wheels	\$ 4,708.72	\$ 4,708.72				
73	6	EA	Provide and Install Removable Bollards	\$ 1,137.40	\$ 6,824.40				
74	7	EA	Provide and Install Handicap Parking Sign	\$ 484.00	\$ 3,388.00				
75	228,862	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.15	\$ 263,191.30				
76	168	EA	Provide and Install Shrubs, 5 Gal.	\$ 35.09	\$ 5,895.12				
77	132	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 435.60	\$ 57,499.20				
78	1	EA	Provide and Install 4" Irrigation Meter	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00				
79	1	LS	Provide and Install New Irrigation System	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00				
80	1	LS	Provide and Install Plumbing for Water Fountain	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00				
81	1	LS	Provide and Install Plumbing for Pre-Fabricated Restroom	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 15,730.00				
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 1 (Items 1-81)				\$ 3,276,647.51					
				Contractor's Price \$3,276,647.50					



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 2									
1	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 8,712.00				
2	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 5,445.00				
3	1	LS	Provide and Install Electrical & Lighting Improvements	\$ 1,597,200.00	\$ 1,597,200.00				
4	1	LS	Provide Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Fill	\$ 130,680.00	\$ 130,680.00				
5	1	LS	Provide Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Waste	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00				
6	30	LF	Provide and Install Storm Drainage Improvements - 12" SantiTiteHP Pipe	\$ 67.76	\$ 2,032.80				
7	2	EA	Provide and Install Storm Drainage Improvements - Safety End Treatment	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 7,986.00				
8	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00				
9	1	LS	Provide Soil Export	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00				
10	1	LS	Provide and Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00				
11	15,805	SF	Provide and Install 3" Depth Desert Tan or Rainbow Screenings with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.45	\$ 22,917.25				
12	200	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.51	\$ 302.00				
13	11,540	SF	Provide and Install Engineered Wood Fiber, 12" Depth	\$ 3.46	\$ 39,928.40				
14	5,720	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete 4" Depth	\$ 6.05	\$ 34,606.00				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
15	5,050	SF	Provide and Install Bomanite Sandstone Finished Concrete 4" Depth	\$ 10.89	\$ 54,994.50				
16	1,860	SF	Provide and Install Salt Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 6.66	\$ 12,387.60				
17	1,660	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 68.73	\$ 114,091.80				
18	1,750	LF	Provide and Install 8" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 14.40	\$ 25,200.00				
19	4	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 726.00	\$ 2,904.00				
20	2	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 10 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 2,904.00				
21	1	EA	Provide and Install ADA Compliant 3 Seats Picnic Table and Metal Canopy	\$ 16,720.99	\$ 16,720.99				
22	1	EA	Provide and Install 4 Seats Picnic Table and Metal Canopy	\$ 17,062.21	\$ 17,062.21				
23	6	EA	Provide and Install Aluminum Bleachers with Galvanized Steel Chain Link Guardrail	\$ 8,716.24	\$ 52,297.44				
24	3	EA	Provide and Install Trash Receptacle	\$ 1,808.95	\$ 5,426.85				
25	32	EA	Provide and Install Shrubs, 5 Gal.	\$ 35.09	\$ 1,122.88				
26	76	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 435.60	\$ 33,105.60				
27	210,090	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.15	\$ 241,603.50				



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
28	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Additions	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 145,200.00				
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 2 (Items 1-28)				\$	2,594,311.82				
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 3									
1	1	LS	Provide and Install Pre-Fabricated Restroom Building and Foundation	\$ 253,848.32	\$ 253,848.32				
2	775	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,077.25				
3	400	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 6.05	\$ 2,420.00				
4	40	LF	Provide and Install 18" High Rock Wall with Footing & Concrete Cap	\$ 266.20	\$ 10,648.00				
5	1	EA	Provide and Install Drinking Fountain	\$ 12,876.82	\$ 12,876.82				
6	1	LS	Provide and Install Electrical to supply Pre-Fabricated Restroom	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 15,125.00				
7	1	LS	Provide and Install Plumbing improvements to supply Pre- Fabricated Restroom	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 15,730.00				
8	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Approved Traffic Control	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00				
9	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Additions	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00				
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 3 (Items 1-9)				\$	337,740.39				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 4									
1	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Elliptical	\$ 13,842.40	\$ 13,842.40				
2	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Pull- Up Dip	\$ 4,176.01	\$ 4,176.01				
3	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Chest/Back Press	\$ 9,832.76	\$ 9,832.76				
4	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Balance Steps	\$ 4,916.39	\$ 4,916.39				
5	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Squat Press	\$ 9,832.62	\$ 9,832.62				
6	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat AB Crunch/Leg Lift	\$ 4,059.55	\$ 4,059.55				
7	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Cardio Stepper	\$ 12,278.48	\$ 12,278.48				
8	1	EA	Provide and Install Healthbeat Plyometrics	\$ 4,916.38	\$ 4,916.38				
9	1	EA	Provide and Install Fitcore Globed Grasp Overhead	\$ 7,595.02	\$ 7,595.02				
10	1	EA	Provide and Install Angled Overhead Ladder	\$ 9,732.94	\$ 9,732.94				
11	1	EA	Provide and Install Fitcore Wheel Bridge Overhead	\$ 6,380.48	\$ 6,380.48				
12	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Approved Traffic Control	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00				
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 4 (Items 1-12)				\$	88,773.03				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO: 2021-1349**
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement**

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 5									
1	1	LS	Provide Earthwork and Grading	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00				
2	1	LS	Provide and Implement Selective Demolition	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00				
3	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Traffic Control	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00				
4	7,675	SF	Provide and Install 1" Desert Tan or Rainbow Rock Mulch, 3" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.44	\$ 11,052.00				
5	7,205	SF	Provide and Install 2"-4" Antique Grey Rock Mulch, 4" Depth with Weed Fabric Underlayment	\$ 1.39	\$ 10,014.95				
6	215	LF	Provide and Install - Chain Link Fencing 6ft high	\$ 60.50	\$ 13,007.50				
7	343	LF	Provide and Install 8" Depth Concrete Curb Mow Strip	\$ 14.52	\$ 4,980.36				
8	2	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 726.00	\$ 1,452.00				
9	4	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 15 ft wide, 6 ft. ht.	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 8,228.00				
10	2	EA	Provide and Install Chain Link Gates - 5 ft wide, 8 ft. ht.	\$ 847.00	\$ 1,694.00				
11	27	EA	Provide and Install Shrubs, 5 Gal.	\$ 35.09	\$ 947.43				
12	9	EA	Provide and Install Trees, 2" Caliper	\$ 435.60	\$ 3,920.40				
13	9,040	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.19	\$ 10,757.60				



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid) **BID NO:** 2021-1349
BID DATE: June 30, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4					
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
14	9,040	LS	Remove and Relocate Existing Rock at Skate Park	\$ 1.21	\$ 10,938.40				
15	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Additions	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00				
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 5 (Items 1-15)				\$	116,922.64				
Unit Price Schedule: Additive Alternate 6									
1	1	LS	Provide and Install New Prefabricated Office/Maintenance Building	\$ 618,463.67	\$ 618,463.67				
2	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Fill	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00				
3	1	LS	Earthwork and Grading - Cut to Waste	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00				
4	15	PR	Standard Rockwall	\$ 199.65	\$ 2,994.75				
5	100	LF	Standard Rockwall Footing	\$ 18.15	\$ 1,815.00				
6	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Stormwater Pollution Prevention	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00				
7	1	LS	Provide and Implement Additional Approved Traffic Control	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00				
8	1	LS	Provide Selective Demolition	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00				
9	1	SF	Provide and Install Broom Finished Concrete - 4" Depth	\$ 6.05	\$ 6.05				



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)						BID NO: 2021-1349			
BID DATE: June 30, 2021						DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement			
						Pride General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 4			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals				
10	1	LS	Provide Electrical Improvements to supply Office/Maintenance Building	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 10,890.00				
11	1,099	SF	Provide and Install Hybrid Bermuda Sod	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,318.80				
12	1	LS	Provide Plumbing Improvements to supply Office/Maintenance Building	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 16,940.00				
13	1	LS	Provide and Install Irrigation System Revisions	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00				
Sum Total – Additive Alternate 6 (Items 1-13)				\$	668,158.27				
Amendments Acknowledged				Yes					
Bid Bond				Yes					

2021-1349 Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)

View List

	Name	Company
1	Salemink, Reeta	800-374-6402
2	Skertchly, Edgar	AAA General Contrato
3	Magdaleno, Jesus	Allen Concrete Inc.
4	Rugh, John	AMTEK
5	Guardado, Carlos	Best Ironworks
6	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
7	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con
8	Caballero, Luis	Caballero Electric C
9	Arguijo, Carlos	CARDINA
10	Concha, David	CEA Group
11	ceniceros, roberto	cemaf welding
12	Ekman, Keeler	Cemrock
13	Hernandez, Eddie	Civil Associates, In
14	Brayan, Chavarria	CMD Endeavors
15	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
16	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
17	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte
18	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
19	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
20	Lowman, Henry	dayrep
21	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
22	Delgado, Alberto	Delgado's Repair
23	Management, Source	Deltek
24	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
25	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data
26	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
27	Massie, Scott	DYNAMO PLAYGROUNDS
28	Erick, Osorio	ecoReach, Inc.
29	Baca, Ricardo	EI Paso Bid Deposito
30	RAMOS, RAFAEL	EMINENT GENERAL CONT
31	Dominguez, Luis	Enotsyek
32	Rivas, Fernando	GCC Sun City Materia
33	Melendez, Fred	Graybar
34	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
35	De Stefano, Luis Rene	Horizone Const. 1 LT
36	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
37	Mark, Dennis	IBM
38	Gaynor, Shabron	IMS
39	Cody, Brannon	Integrated Marketing
40	Flores, Hugo	JMR Demolition

2021-1349 Joey Barraza and Vino Memorial Park Phase II (Re-Bid)

View List

	Name	Company
41	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
42	Figueroa, Joseph	Jordan Foster Constr
43	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo
44	Soto, Emily	Longhorn Electrical
45	Martinez, Heriberto	Martinez Bros. Contr
46	Lopez, Jose	Mirador
47	Dominguez, Adriana	Mirador Enterprises
48	robinson, rajan	MPM Contracting Serv
49	Ortiz, Cano	Mr.
50	Gallegos, Yahve	Mr.
51	Valdez, Teresa	MRD LANDSCAPING AND
52	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
53	Diaz, Andrew	Perikin Enterprises
54	weathers, wayne	Premier Sports Light
55	Salgado, Ramon	Pride General Contra
56	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
57	Carla, Kraus	Public Restroom Comp
58	Uddin, Nisar	QTO Solutions
59	Sanchez, Marina	Redgear, LLC
60	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
61	Soto, Patricia	SOTO WAndF LLC
62	Ott, Zachary	South Central Dispat
63	Yahve, Gallegos	Star Pavers Construc
64	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
65	romero, ron	triple m recreation
66	Ruiz, Erika	Vertex Contractors,
67	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
68	Garcia, Mark	Win Supply
69	Banquil, Lovely	
70	Watson, Frank	
71	Martinez, Jessica	
72	RAMIREZ, ARTURO	